1
Oil-Resistant Limit Switches
D4ER-@N
Even Better Oil Resistance Than
D4E-N Switches
• Material combining HNBR and fluororubber used for
superior resistance to oil. Prevents ingress of cutting
oil from moving sections.

D4ER-@N
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Not all combinations are possible. Ask your OMRON representative for details.)
D4ER-@@@@N@
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Type Cable type
Standard load
Right-hand Left-hand
Actuator Model Model
Roller plunger D4ER-1A21N D4ER-1A22N
Crossroller
plunger D4ER-1B21N D4ER-1B22N
Plunger D4ER-1C21N D4ER-1C22N
Sealed roller
plunger D4ER-1D21N D4ER-1D22N
Sealed crossroller
plunger D4ER-1E21N D4ER-1E22N
Roller lever D4ER-1G21N D4ER-1G22N
Long roller
plunger D4ER-1L21N D4ER-1L22N
Type Cable type
Micro load
Right-hand Left-hand
Actuator Model Model
Roller plunger D4ER-2A21N D4ER-2A22N
Crossroller
plunger D4ER-2B21N D4ER-2B22N
Plunger D4ER-2C21N D4ER-2C22N
Sealed roller
plunger D4ER-2D21N D4ER-2D22N
Sealed crossroller
plunger D4ER-2E21N D4ER-2E22N
Roller lever D4ER-2G21N D4ER-2G22N
Long roller
plunger D4ER-2L21N D4ER-2L22N
(1) Rated Current
1: 1 A at 30 VDC (Standard load)
2: 0.1 A at 30 VDC (Micro load)
(2) Actuator
A: Roller plunger
B: Crossroller plunger
C: Plunger
D: Sealed roller plunger
E: Sealed crossroller plunger
G: Roller lever
L : Long roller plunger
(3) Terminals
21: Cable (right-hand)
22: Cable (left-hand)
Note: The terminal specifications in model numbers are not
the same for D4ER-@N and D4E Switches.
Comparison of New and Old Terminal Models
Model
Location of
lead outlet
D4ER-@N D4E
Right-hand D4ER-@@21N D4E-@@21
Left-hand D4ER-@@22N D4E-@@23
Bottom − D4E-@@22
(4) Pre-wired Connector
-DTK1EJ: Pre-wired connector
(30-cm oil-resistant cable, M12 Smartclick connector)
Blank : No connector (oil-resistant cable: 2 m)
Note: D4ER-@N Switches are not available with operation indicators.
Ordering Information
D4ER-@N
3
Connector Sockets
For models with connectors, select one of the specified Connector Sockets from the following table.
Note: Refer to the XS5@R on page 53 for connector details and for information on cables with connectors on both ends.
Type Pre-wired Connector type
Standard load
Right-hand Left-hand
Actuator Model Model
Roller plunger D4ER-1A21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1A22N-DTK1EJ
Crossroller
plunger D4ER-1B21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1B22N-DTK1EJ
Plunger D4ER-1C21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1C22N-DTK1EJ
Sealed roller
plunger D4ER-1D21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1D22N-DTK1EJ
Sealed crossroller
plunger D4ER-1E21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1E22N-DTK1EJ
Roller lever D4ER-1G21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1G22N-DTK1EJ
Long roller
plunger D4ER-1L21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-1L22N-DTK1EJ
Type Pre-wired Connector type
Micro load
Right-hand Left-hand
Actuator Model Model
Roller plunger D4ER-2A21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2A22N-DTK1EJ
Crossroller
plunger D4ER-2B21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2B22N-DTK1EJ
Plunger D4ER-2C21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2C22N-DTK1EJ
Sealed roller
plunger D4ER-2D21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2D22N-DTK1EJ
Sealed crossroller
plunger D4ER-2E21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2E22N-DTK1EJ
Roller lever D4ER-2G21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2G22N-DTK1EJ
Long roller
plunger D4ER-2L21N-DTK1EJ D4ER-2L22N-DTK1EJ
Applicable Limit Switches Current
type Appearance No. of
conductors Cable length Socket
D4ER-@@21N-DTK1EJ